

CNR No: DLND01-008594-2021

Sanjeev Kumar v. Estate Officer & Anr.
PPA-12/2021

06.09.2022

Present: Sh. Jitesh Kumar Singh, Advocate for the appellant.
Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate for the respondent.

Original record of the Estate Officer is placed on the judicial record. Mr. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent seeks time to file reply.

Put up for filing reply, if any, as well as arguments and disposal of the present appeal on **11.10.2021**.

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/PHC/06.09.2022