

PPA Nos. 11/21, 12/21

11.10.2022

Present: Sh. Jitesh Kr. Singh, Advocate for appellant.

No one is present for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that Sh. Mahesh Kr. Sharma, Advocate for the respondent, has called him yesterday and he informed that he will not be able to appear today due to bereavement in his family. Nobody is present for the respondent today through video-conferencing either.

Believing the words of the Ld. Counsel for the appellant stated at the Bar, the matter is adjourned.

Renotify for arguments on **20.12.2022**.

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/11.10.2022