

PPA No. 12/21

SANJEEV KUMAR Vs. THE ESTATE OFFICER AND ANR.

18.07.2024

Present : Appellant through Sh. Shubham Dhyani, Proxy
 on behalf of Sh. Shekhar Nanavaty.
 Respondent through Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma,
 Advocate.

Estate record is filed in the case bearing no. PPA
No. 10/23 titled as Bhatu Vs. Delhi Cantonment Board, which is
counsel for appellant intends to inspect before arguing the case

Although, the legal issue in three connected
matters is the same. As such, put up with connected matters on
20.08.2024.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/18.07.2024