

PPA No.12/2021

SANJEEV KUMAR Vs. THE ESTATE OFFICER & ANR.

14.05.2025

Present: Sh. Shubham Dhyani, Proxy Counsel on behalf of
Sh. Shekhar Nanavaty, Ld. Counsel for the
appellant.

Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Delhi
Cantonment Board/respondent, through VC.

Now to come up on **14.07.2025** for arguments.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/14.05.2025