

PPA No. 12/2021

Sanjeev Kumar vs Estate Officers & ORS.

14.07.2025

Present: Mr. Shekhar Nanavaty and Ms. Shikha Gupta, Ld. Counsel
for the Appellant.
Mr. Santosh, Ld. Counsel for Respondent.

Ld. Counsel for respondent seeks adjournment on the ground that
arguing counsel is not available today.

Request allowed.

Be listed for arguments on **28.08.2025**.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/14.07.2025