

PPA No. 12/2021

Sanjeev Kumar vs The Estate Officer & Anr.

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Subham Dhyani, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Shekhar Nanawati, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for appellant has requested for an adjournment on the ground that main Counsel is not available today to argue the matter.

Request allowed.

Re-notify on **19.05.2026** for arguments.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/16.03.2026